for the year ended December 31, 2006 and the six months ended June 30, 2007, respectively, giving effect to the
acquisition as though it was completed on January 1, 2006. These unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statements of operations do not give effect to any potential cost savings or other operating efficiencies that could
result from the acquisition, nor any non-recurring expenses resulting from the transaction.

These pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only. The pro forma
adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable. These
pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to represent what the consolidated results of
operations or financial position of the Company would actually have been if the acquisition had occurred on the dates
referred to above, nor do they purport to project the results of operations or financial position of the Company for any
future period or as of any date.

3

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

5

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
June 30, 2007

Integra IsoTis Adjustments Note Pro Forma
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 120,838 $ 4,503 $ (60,653) (a) (f) $ 64,688
Accounts receivable, net 95,267 8,277 � 103,544
Inventories, net 114,089 14,893 4,788 (d) 133,770
Deferred tax assets 13,011 � � 13,011
Prepaids and other current assets 9,778 12,133 (7,690) (f) 14,221

Current Assets 352,983 39,806 (63,555) 329,234

Property & equipment, net 50,632 4,118 (189) (e) 54,561
Intangible assets, net 183,775 9,735 4,665 (c) 198,175
Goodwill 174,507 16,383 4,531 (c) 195,421
Other assets 14,593 750 � 15,343

Total Assets $ 776,490 $ 70,792 $ (54,548) $ 792,734

Liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 119,964 $ 13,138 $ (12,061) (b) $ 121,041
Accounts payable, trade 25,827 3,367 � 29,194
Deferred revenue 2,863 1,343 � 4,206
Accrued expenses and other
current liabilities 32,371 6,301 3,898 (e) 42,570

Current Liabilities 181,025 24,149 (8,163) 197,011
Long term debt 330,000 1,212 (712) (b) 330,500
Deferred tax liabilities 27,410 � � 27,410
Long-term income taxes payable 8,560 � � 8,560
Other non-current liabilities 5,981 4,358 � 10,339

Total Liabilities 552,976 29,719 (8,875) 573,820
Stockholders� Equity: �
Common stock and paid-in
capital, net of treasury stock 128,133 143,498 (143,498) (h) 128,133
Minority interest � 3,933 (3,933) (h) �
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss) 12,287 18,393 (18,393) (h) 12,287
Retained earnings 83,094 (124,751) 120,151 (g) (h) 78,494

Total Stockholders� equity 223,514 41,073 (45,673) 218,914

Total Liabilities and Stockholders�
equity $ 776,490 $ 70,792 $ (54,548) $ 792,734

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

7

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
Year Ended December 31, 2006

Integra IsoTis Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Total revenue $ 419,297 $ 40,698 $ � $ 459,995

Costs and expenses:
Cost of product revenues 168,314 15,072 1,073 (2) 184,459
Research and development 25,732 7,743 (2,052) (4) 31,423
Sales, general and administrative 157,706 29,974 (558) (4) 187,122
Amortization 8,801 � � 8,801

Total costs and expenses 360,553 52,789 (1,537) 411,805

Operating income 58,744 (12,091) 1,537 48,190

Interest income 2,194 607 (1,629) (1) 1,172
Interest (expense) (10,620) (150) (1,989) (1) (3) (12,759)
Other income (expense), net (2,010) (6,844) � (8,854)

Income before taxes 48,308 (18,478) (2,081) 27,749

Income tax expense (benefit) 18,901 � (1,415) (6) 17,486

Net income $ 29,407 $ (18,478) $ (667) $ 10,262

Net income addback
Basic $ 2,254 $ � $ � $ 2,254

Net income applicable to common
stock
Basic $ 29,407 $ (18,478) $ (667) $ 10,262
Diluted 31,661 (18,478) (667) 12,516

Weighted average shares
outstanding
Basic 29,300 29,300
Diluted 32,747 32,747

Net income per share
Basic $ 1.00 $ 0.35
Diluted $ 0.97 $ 0.38

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

8

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

9

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
Six-month period ended June 30, 2007

Integra IsoTis Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Total revenue $ 257,799 $ 24,540 $ � $ 282,339

Costs and expenses:
Cost of product revenues 101,385 8,434 537 (2) 110,356
Research and development 12,299 3,111 (1,027) (4) 14,383
Sales, general and administrative 104,085 18,256 (275) (4) 122,066
Amortization 6,632 � � 6,632

Total costs and expenses 224,401 29,801 (765) 253,437

Operating income 33,398 (5,261) 765 28,902

Interest income 860 147 (724) (1) 283
Interest (expense) (6,033) (341) (1,011) (1) (3) (7,385)
Other income (expense), net 96 (42) � 54

Income before taxes 28,321 (5,497) (970) 21,854

Income tax expense (benefit) 9,905 10 (607) (6) 9,308

Net income (loss) before minority
interest 18,416 (5,507) (362) 12,547
Minority interest � 495 (495) (5) �

Net income $ 18,416 $ (5,012) $ (857) $ 12,547

Net income applicable to common
stock
Basic $ 18,416 $ (5,012) $ (857) $ 12,547
Diluted 18,416 (5,012) (857) 12,547

Weighted average shares
outstanding
Basic 28,371 28,371
Diluted 30,189 30,189

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.65 $ 0.44
Diluted $ 0.61 $ 0.42

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

10

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K/A

11

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation
For the pro forma condensed combined balance sheet, the $68.3 million purchase price, which included the pay off of
long term debt and other liabilities of Isotis of approximately $12.5 million and $4.3 million of transaction costs